506100899 06/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6147621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА	
	Name	Execution Date
WESLEY SCOTT HARPE	ER	10/20/2010
ANNIE C. TAN		11/03/2010
TIMOTHY CHRISTIAN DUNN		10/29/2010
MARK KENT SLOAN		10/21/2010
KENNETH J. DONIGER		10/20/2010
MICHAEL LOVE		11/10/2010
PHILLIP YEE		11/10/2010
GARY ALAN HAYTER		10/22/2010
MARC BARRY TAUB		10/20/2010
GLENN HOWARD BERMAN		10/20/2010
GEOFFREY V. MCGARRAUGH		02/23/2011
MICHAEL A. PANI		11/04/2011
CURTIS R. JENNEWINE		11/22/2010
THOMAS A. PEYSER		06/19/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DAT		
Name:	ABBOTT DIABETES CARE INC	
Street Address:	1420 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY	

City:	ALAMEDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15199765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)408-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2124082500

Email: dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com

Address Line 1: 30 F	KER BOTTS L.L.P. ROCKEFELLER PLAZA W YORK, NEW YORK 10112			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003168.2601			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUTH J. OLIVO			
SIGNATURE:	/Ruth J. Olivo/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2020			
Total Attachments: 40				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page1.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page2.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignm	ent#page3.tif			
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page4.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page5.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page6.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page7.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page8.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page9.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page10.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignm				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignm				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignm				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignm source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignm				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignm				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignm				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignm				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignm				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignm				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page21.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page22.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page23.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page24.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page25.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page26.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page27.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page28.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page29.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page30.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page31.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment#page32.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment - T. Peyser#page1.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment - T. Peyser#page2.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment - T. Peyser#page3.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment - T. Peyser#page4.tif source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment - T. Peyser#page5.tif				
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment - T. Peyser#page5.tif				
Source=13-02-240 Executed Assignm	ent - 1. 1 eysel#pageo.ui			

source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment - T. Peyser#page7.tif
source=TS-02-246 Executed Assignment - T. Peyser#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Westey Scott Harper, Annie C. Tan, Timothy Christian Dunn, Mark Kent Sloan, Kenneth J. Doniger, Geoffrey V. McGarraugh, Michael Love, Phillip Yee, Gary Alan Hayter, Marc Barry Taub, Thomas A. Peyser, Michael A. Pani, R. Curtis Jennewine and Glenn Howard Berman, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DISPLAYS FOR A MEDICAL DEVICE

 Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date:
 Herewith

 Filing Date:
 August 30, 2010
 Application No.: 12/871,901

WHEREAS, <u>Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> having a principal place of business at <u>1360 South Loop Road</u>, <u>Alameda</u>, <u>California 94502</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same.

NOW', THEREFORE, TO ALL, WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assigners further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 1-7 OCT 2010

Wesley Scott Harper

State of California County of Alameda

On <u>2.0 0. 72010</u> before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Wesley Scott Harper</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hsr/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/hsr/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) accuted the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and officia (Scal) Signature



Atty, Docket No. TS-02-246

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 03NOV2010

State of California County of Alameda

On <u>3 Nov 2010</u> before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Annie C. Tan</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hershe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(is), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and offight Signature (Scal)



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 290010

fimothy Ch**risti**an Dunn

State of California County of Alameda

On <u>290ct 2010</u> before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Timothy Christian Dunn</u>, who proved to me on the hasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hor/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/hor/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and officia Signature((Scal)



Date: 2100 10

MI W St-

Mark Kent Sloan

State of California County of Alameda

On <u>21 Oc (2010</u> before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Mark Kent Sloan</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and offic (Scal) Signature



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 20 oct 2010

with Done

State of California County of Alameda

On <u>20 Oct2010</u> before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Kenneth J. Doniger</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/acc-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sbe/they executed the same in his/ber4their authorized capacity(iws); and that by his/ber4their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and

correct. WITNESS my fand and o (Scal) Signature



Date:

Geoffrey V. McGarraugh

State of California County of _____

On ______ before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>Ocoffrey V. McGarraugh</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Signature _____(Scal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 10 NOV 2010

State of California County of Alameda

whal T

On $10 No_1 10$ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Michael Love</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hc/shc/they executed the same in his/ker/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and of Signature (Seal)



Date: 1010012010

State of California County of Alameda

On <u>10 Nav 2010</u> before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Phillip Yee</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sho4they executed the same in his/hor/their authorized capacity(ion), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the furegoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official s Signatur (Seal)

MARGARET ANN STRUBEL Commission # 1868113 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assigner has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

az Octaoro Date:

State of California County of Alameda

On 220ct 70 before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Gary Alan Hayter</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and Signatur (Scal)



Date: 20 0:7 2010

State of California County of Alameda

On <u>20 0ct</u> 2010before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Marc Barry Taub</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sbe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and

correct. WITNESS my hand and off Signature (Seal)



MARGARET ANN STRUBEL Commission # 1868113 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm, Expires Oct 12, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Thomas A. Peyser

State of California County of _____

On ______ before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>Thomas A. Peyser</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date:

Michael A. Pani

State of California County of _____

On _______before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>Michael A. Pani</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Scal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:

R. Curtis Jennewine

State of California County of _____

On ______ before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>R. Curtis Jennewine</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seat.

Any. Docket No. TS-02-246

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

20 04 10 Date:

Ben

Glenn Howard Berman

State of California County of Alameda

On <u>20 0.12010</u> before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Glenn Howard Berman</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acceuted the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official Signature (Scal)



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Wesley Scott Harper, Annie C. Tan, Timothy Christian Dunn, Mark Kent Sloan, Kenneth J. Doniger, Geoffrey V. McGarraugh, Michael Love, Phillip Yee, Gary Alan Hayter, Marc Barry Taub, Thomas A. Peyser, Michael A. Pani, R. Curtis Jennewine and Glenn Howard Berman, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DISPLAYS FOR A MEDICAL DEVICE

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: Herewith Filing Date: August 30, 2010 Application No.: 12/871.901

WHEREAS, <u>Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> having a principal place of business at <u>1360 South Loop Road</u>, <u>Alameda</u>, <u>California 94502</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Wesley Scott Harper

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Wesley Scott Harper</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Atty. Docket No. TS-02-246

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Annie C. Tan

State of California County of Alameda

On _______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Annie C. Tan</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Timothy Christian Dunn

State of California County of Alameda

On _______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Timothy Christian Dunn</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Signature _____ (Scal)

Date:

Mark Kent Sloan

State of California County of Alameda

On _______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Mark Kent Sloan</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____(Scal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Kenneth J. Doniger

State of California County of Alameda

On _______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Kenneth J. Doniger, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: 566 23, 2011

State of California County of Alameda

GeoffreyV. McGarpaugh

On 23 Fe 62011 before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Geoffrey V. McGarraugh, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. MARGARET ANN STRUBEL WITNESS my hand and offici Commission # 1868113 Notary Public - California ž (Scal) Signature Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _

Michael Love

State of California County of Alameda

before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Michael Love, who proved to me on the basis of On satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official scal.

(Seal) Signature ____

Date: _____

Phillip Yee

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Phillip Yee</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____(Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Gary Alan Hayter

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me. Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Gary Alan Hayter</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Date: _____

Marc Barry Taub

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Marc Barry Taub</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:

Thomas A. Peyser

State of California
County of _____

On ______ before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>Thomas A. Peyser</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: _____

Michael A. Pani

State of California County of _____

On _______ before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>Michael A. Pani</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

R. Curtis Jennewine

State of California County of _____

On ______ before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>R. Curtis Jennewine</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Atty. Docket No. TS-02-246

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Glenn Howard Berman

State of California County of Alameda

On ____ ____ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Glenn Howard Berman, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Wesley Scott Harper, Annie C. Tan, Timothy Christian Dunn, Mark Kent Sloan, Kenneth J. Doniger, Geoffrey V. McGarraugh, Michael Love, Phillip Yee, Gary Alan Hayter, Marc Barry Taub, Thomas A. Peyser, Michael A. Pani, R. Curtis Jennewine and Glenn Howard Berman, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DISPLAYS FOR A MEDICAL DEVICE

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: Herewith Filing Date: August 30, 2010 Application No.: 12/871,901

WHEREAS, <u>Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> having a principal place of business at <u>1360 South Loop Road</u>, <u>Alameda</u>, <u>California 94502</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assigners further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Wesley Scott Harper

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Wesley Scott Harper</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Atty, Docket No. TS-02-246

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:

Annie C. Tan

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Annie C. Tan</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Timothy Christian Dunn

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Timothy Christian Dunn</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: _____

Mark Kent Sloan

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Mark Kent Sloan</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Kenneth J. Doniger

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Kenneth J. Doniger</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date:

Geoffrey V. McGarraugh

State of California County of _____

On _______ before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>Geoffrey V. McGarraugh</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Michael Love

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Michael Love</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date:

Phillip Yee

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Phillip Yee</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Gary Alan Hayter

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Gary Alan Hayter</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: _____

Marc Barry Taub

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Marc Barry Taub</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Thomas A. Peyser

State of California County of _____

On ______ before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>Thomas A. Peyser</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: _______

Richael & - R.

State of California County of _____

before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Michael A. Pani, who proved to On_ me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hen/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal) Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:

R. Curtis Jennewine

State of California County of _____

before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared R. Curtis Jennewine, who On proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal) Signature ____

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Glenn Howard Berman

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Glenn Howard Berman</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Wesley Scott Harper, Annie C. Tan, Timothy Christian Dunn, Mark Kent Sloan, Kenneth J. Doniger, Geoffrey V. McGarraugh, Michael Love, Phillip Yee, Gary Alan Hayter, Marc Barry Taub, Thomas A. Peyser, Michael A. Pani, R. Curtis Jennewine and Glenn Howard Berman, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DISPLAYS FOR A MEDICAL DEVICE

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: Herewith Filing Date: August 30, 2010 Application No.: 12/871.901

WHEREAS, <u>Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> having a principal place of business at <u>1360 South Loop Road</u>, <u>Alameda</u>, <u>California 94502</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assigners further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Wesley Scott Harper

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Wesley Scott Harper</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

Atty. Docket No. TS-02-246

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Annie C. Tan

State of California County of Alameda

On _______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Annie C. Tan</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Timothy Christian Dunn

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Timothy Christian Dunn</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date:

Mark Kent Sloan

State of California County of Alameda

On _______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Mark Kent Sloan</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Kenneth J. Doniger

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Kenneth J. Doniger, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

withless my hand and official scal.

Date: _____

Geoffrey V. McGarraugh

State of California County of _____

On ______ before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>Geoffrey V. McGarraugh</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Scal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Michael Love

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Michael Love</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: _____

Phillip Yee

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Phillip Yee</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Gary Alan Hayter

State of California County of Alameda

On ______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Gary Alan Hayter</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date: ____

Marc Barry Taub

State of California County of Alameda

On _______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Marc Barry Taub</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: _____

Thomas A. Peyser

State of California County of _____

On ______ before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>Thomas A. Peyser</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date:

Michael A. Pani

State of California County of _____

On __________before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>Michael A. Pani</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assigner has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 11/22/10

State of Indiana County of <u>Koscius</u>KO

On 1/22/10 before me, (here insert name and tille of the officer), personally appeared <u>R. Curtis Jennewine</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/zer subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Indiana that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Scal) (Cerme eme JEANNE M. REIMER Notary Public- Seal State of Indiana -7-Commission Expires May 28, 2017



Atty. Docket No. TS-02-246

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: ______

Glenn Howard Berman

State of California County of Alameda

On _______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Glenn Howard Berman</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Wesley Scott Harper, Annie C. Tan, Timothy Christian Dunn, Mark Kent Sloan, Kenneth J. Doniger, Geoffrey V. McGarraugh, Michael Love, Phillip Yee, Gary Alan Hayter, Marc Barry Taub, Thomas A. Peyser, Michael A. Pani, R. Curtis Jennewine and Glenn Howard Berman, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DISPLAYS FOR A MEDICAL DEVICE

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: Herewith Filing Date: August 30, 2010 Application No.: 12/871,901

WHEREAS, <u>Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> having a principal place of business at <u>1360 South Loop Road</u>, <u>Alameda</u>, <u>California 94502</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assigners further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has bereanto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below,

Date:

Wesley Scott Harper

......

State of California County of Alameda

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

Atty, Docket No. TS-02-246

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:

Annie C. Tan

State of California County of Alameda

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below,

Date:

Timothy Christian Dunn

State of California County of Alameda

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature_____(Seal)

Date:

Mark Kent Sloan

State of California County of Alameda

On __________before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Mark Kent Sloan</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:

Kenneth J. Doniger

State of California County of Alameda

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

Date:

Geoffrey V. McGarraugh

State of California County of _____

On __________before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>Geoffrey V. McGarraugh</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has bereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:

Michael Love

State of California County of Alameda

On _______ before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Michael Love</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

withNESS my hand and official seal.

Atty. Docket No. TS-02-246

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:

Phillip Yee

State of California County of Alameda

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature_____(Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

terrecencercere...

Date:

Gary Alan Hayter

State of California County of Alameda

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Scal)

Date:

Marc Barry Taub

State of California County of Alameda

before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared Marc Barry Taub, who proved to me on the basis On ____ of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal) Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below,

Jure 19,2013 Date:

Thomas A. Peyses

State of California County of San July

On $\left| \frac{9}{3} \right| \frac{100}{3}$ before me,

(here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Thomas A. Peyser, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official se Signature d (Seal)



Atty. Docket No. TS-02-246

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:

Michael A. Pani

State of California County of _____

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:

R. Curtis Jennewine

State of Indiana County of _____

On __________before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared <u>R. Curtis Jennewine</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) ls/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Indiana that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has bereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:

Glenn Howard Berman

State of California County of Alameda

On _________before me, Margaret Ann Strubel, personally appeared <u>Glenn Howard Berman</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

with wisso my name and official scal.

Signature _____(Seal)

-8-